

M.Exn 11/13 (R.NO. 60/17)

Order NO. 51 dated 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Decree holder.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

As per resolution dated 17.03.2025 of the Bar Association, Medinipur, the members of the Bar would be unable to attend the court due to sad demise of Ld. Lawclerk.

No SR of notice is received.

So the case is adjourned.

Fixing 04.07.2025 for filing show cause by the Decree holder.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur